No. EDN-H (25) B (15)-V-7/2017-521 Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh. किला निवेशालय उध्धत्वर जिस्तेः 07 JUL 2017

July, 2017

Dated: Shimla-171001,

the

<u>ORDER</u>

WHEREAS disciplinary proceedings against Sh. Baljeet Singh, Lecturer Mathematics Govt. Sr.Sec.School Durgella, District Kangra, H.P. is contemplated/pending.

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned in exercise of the powers conferred by sub-rule (1) of Rule 10 of the Central Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965, hereby places the said Sh. Baljeet Singh, Lecturer Mathematics Govt. Sr.Sec.School Durgella, District Kangra, H.P. under suspension with immediate effect.

It is further ordered that during the period that this order shall remain in force the headquarter of Sh. Baljeet Singh, Lecturer Mathematics Govt. Sr.Sec.School Durgella, District Kangra, H.P. shall be in the Deputy Director of Higher Education Kangra at Dharamshala, H.P. and Sh. Baljeet Singh, Lecturer Mathematics, shall not leave the headquarter without obtaining the prior permission of the Controlling Authority.

(Dr.B.L Vinta), Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh.

Regd.

4.

Govt. Sr.Sec.School Durgella,
District Kangra, H.P.Dated: Shimla-171001
thetheJuly 2017Endst No. evenDated: Shimla-171001
for information and further necessary action is forwarded to:July 2017A copy for information and further necessary action is forwarded to:The Deputy Director of Higher Education, Kangra at Dharamshala, H.P.2.The Drincipal, Govt. Sr.Sec.School Durgella, District Kangra, H.P. with
the direction to implement the order within two days.3.The Superintendent 10+2 Branch internal.

Guard file.

Sh. Baljeet Singh, Lecturer Mathematics

NUU

Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh.